27th All India Forest Sports meet 2024, Raipur
(Chess Event)

Venue: pandit Dindayal Upadhyay Auditorium, G.E. Road , Raipur Chhattisgarh

<2 TECHNICAL MEETING Z=

——

% Pairing Software: Swiss Manager .
Category Male , Female

% System of Play: Swiss System & Under FIDE Laws of chess

% Time Control: (Classic) 60 Minutes + 30Sec. Inc. from move number one .

% Time Control: (Rapid) 15 Minutes + 10Sec. Inc. from move number one

% Default Time: 30 Minutes classic & 15 Minutes Rapid .
Tie Break for Swiss: 1) Buchholz Cutl 2) Buchholz All 3) SB 4) Director Encounter 5)
Greater Number of Wins with Black Pieces.
Draw Agreement: The game is drawn upon agreement between the two players during
the game, provided both players have made at least one move.
Interpretation: For interpretation of the rule(s) and deciding any point not covered by
rules of the tournament, the decision of the Tournament Director shall be final and binding
on all. The Tournament Director has every right to make any addition or amendment to
these rules without prior notice. Such changes, however, will be displayed at the
Championship venue.

% Withdrawal (Removal from Pairing):
In case a player is absent in any round without informing Chief Arbiter in writing,

then that Player’s name will be removed from the pairing for further rounds.

Number of Rounds:- Men - 06
Women - 05




Schedule Men

DATE

TIME
(Classic)

TIME
(Rapid)

16/10/24

09:30 AM

12:30PM

18/10/24

09:30 AM

12:30PM

18/10/24

03:00 PM

06:30PM

19/10/24

09:30 AM

12:30PM

19/10/24

03:00 PM

06:30PM

20/10/24

09:30 AM

12:30PM

Schedule Women

DATE

TIME
(Classic)

TIME
(Rapid)

16/10/24

09:30 AM

12:30PM

18/10/24

09:30 AM

12:30PM

18/10/24

03:00 PM

06:30PM

19/10/24

03:00 PM

06:30PM

20/10/24

09:30 AM

12:30PM




