27th All India Forest Sports meet 2024, Raipur (Chess Event)

Venue: Pandit Dindayal Upadhyay Auditorium, G.E. Road, Raipur Chhattisgarh



Pairing Software: Swiss Manager .

Category Male, Female

❖ System of Play: Swiss System & Under FIDE Laws of chess

Time Control: (Classic) 60 Minutes + 30Sec. Inc. from move number one.

❖ Time Control: (Rapid) 15 Minutes + 10Sec. Inc. from move number one

❖ **Default Time:** 30 Minutes classic & 15 Minutes Rapid.

❖ Tie Break for Swiss: 1) Buchholz Cut1 2) Buchholz All 3) SB 4) Director Encounter 5) Greater Number of Wins with Black Pieces.

- ❖ **Draw Agreement:** The game is drawn upon agreement between the two players during the game, provided both players have made **at least one move**.
- ❖ Interpretation: For interpretation of the rule(s) and deciding any point not covered by rules of the tournament, the decision of the Tournament Director shall be final and binding on all. The Tournament Director has every right to make any addition or amendment to these rules without prior notice. Such changes, however, will be displayed at the Championship venue.

❖ Withdrawal (Removal from Pairing):

In case a player is absent in any round without informing Chief Arbiter in writing, then that Player's name will be removed from the pairing for further rounds.

Number of Rounds:- Men - 06

Women - 05

Schedule Men

ROUND	DATE	TIME (Classic)	TIME (Rapid)
1	16/10/24	09:30 AM	12:30PM
2	18/10/24	09:30 AM	12:30PM
3	18/10/24	03:00 PM	06:30PM
4	19/10/24	09:30 AM	12:30PM
5	19/10/24	03:00 PM	06:30PM
6	20/10/24	09:30 AM	12:30PM

Schedule Women

ROUND	DATE	TIME	TIME
		(Classic)	(Rapid)
1	16/10/24	09:30 AM	12:30PM
2	18/10/24	09:30 AM	12:30PM
3	18/10/24	03:00 PM	06:30PM
4	19/10/24	03:00 PM	06:30PM
5	20/10/24	09:30 AM	12:30PM